

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 10907 OF 2013
(for preliminary hearing)

TAMIL NADU POWER PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY REG. COMMISS.&ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file appeal and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Anand Ganesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the civil appeal is granted.
Issue notice.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|