

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 3960/2013

TAMIL NADU POWER PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY REG. COMMISS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 13/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. R. Shase,Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.  
  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite service in respect of respondent No. 3 no one has put  
in appearance. Earlier respondent Nos. 1 and 4 was  
granted opportunity to file the counter affidavit but the same has yet not  
been filed. However four weeks time as last opportunity is granted  
to file the same.

Post the matter again on 23.9.2015.

Signature Not Verified

(SURAJIT DEY)

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2015.07.14  
16:49:48 SCT  
Reason:  
MG

Registrar