

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3960 OF 2013

TAMIL NADU POWER PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION

.... Appellant

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY REG. COMMISS. & ORS

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR PREFINAL HEARING

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 13th July, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Respondent No. 2 has already filed the counter affidavit. The office report indicates that service report in respect of respondent No.3 has not been received as yet from the concerned Court. A reminder shall be issued. Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. List again on 13.7.2015."

It is submitted that Certificate of service in respect of Respondent No. 1 and 3 has been received from the Tribunal but no one has entered appearance so far. Counsel for Respondent No. 4 has not filed counter affidavit. Service is complete in the matter. Original Record in the matter is not called for as per Registry's Circular dated 03.12.14. Statement of Case has not been filed by any of the parties so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr.Pramod Dayal, Advocate
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Advocate
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR